

**TOWN OF TRUMBULL
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
TOWN WIDE SANITARY SEWER AND STORM DRAINAGE REPAIRS**

**RFP: #6284
DUE: April 26, 2018 @ 2:00 PM**

Addendum #2 Dated 4-24-18

This addendum is issued to clarify questions asked by
potential bidders and notice to bidders:

Question 1: How can work get done to gravity line next to the force main?

Response 1: Based on recent force main replacements in this area, the gravity line and the force main at the same elevation. In the event that the chimney detail as included in Pay Item No. 27 and 28 cannot be installed in the location as shown on the plans an alternate design, which will be a cast-in-place concrete chimney, will be provided to the contractor during construction.

Question 2: Can we shut down the pump station while work is occurring?

Response 2: The force main may be shut down during the hours that the contractor is working. The force main will be returned to service at the end of each work day.

Notice to Bidders

Clarification of Addendum No.1, Question 7: On page C1.04 – Sta. 14+00, what is "Replace Saddle Connection"

The items on the plans labeled as "Replace Saddle Connection" shall mean replace chimney connection with Pay Item No. 27 or 28.

The Contractor is responsible for verification of the depths of the chimney replacements and the sewer repairs.

All technical inquiries regarding this request may be directed to Tighe & Bond, Consulting Engineers (203) 712-110 or Frank Smeriglio, Town of Trumbull, Engineering Department, (203) 452-5050 fsmeriglio@trumbull-ct.gov. All other questions shall be directed to Kevin Bova (203) 452-5042 Kbova@trumbull-ct.gov.

End of Addendum #2 Dated 4-24-18